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CDRPDRHTIDN 

YATES B U I L D I N G - 2 0 7 S O U T H 4TH ST. 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O - 88210 

June 28. 1977 

^ JUL - 1 1977 

CONSERVATION COMM. 
>-n?;i Fe 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secry. D i r e c t o r 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

S. P. YATES 

P R E S I D E N T 

M A R T I N Y A T E S , I I I 

V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J O H N A . YATES 

V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

B. W . HARPER 

S E C . - T R E A S . 

/Vi / 

IP 
2/ 

RE: Non-Standard Gas We l l Loca t ion 
Sec. 15-21S-21E, Eddy Co., NM 

Dear S i r : 

Yates Petroleum Corporation seeks a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval 
of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n under the p r o v i s i o n s of 
Rule 104F, based upon topographical c o n d i t i o n s . The standard 
l o c a t i o n s f o r a South-half d e d i c a t i o n f a l l on a h i l l s i d e over­
looking Box Canyon. The non-standard l o c a t i o n asked f o r i s 660 
FSL and 1270 FEL of Section 15-T21S-R21E, and t h i s s i t e was selected 
a f t e r a j o i n t i n s p e c t i o n of the area between Yates personnel and 
deputy inspector Lelan Mermis of your A r t e s i a o f f i c e . 

A lease ownership p l a t and topographic p l a t are attached 
hereto. O f f s e t operators are being n o t i f i e d by copy of t h i s 
i n t e n t , and are asked t o submit waivers t o N.M.O.C.C. s t a t i n g no 
exception t o t h i s non-standard l o c a t i o n . 

' M / M W • ~ f f P w i . i i M m ^ . . Yours very t r u l y 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Eddie M. Mahfoo^, Engineer 

EMM/pt 
Encls. 
cc: Texas O i l & Gas Corp. 900 Wilco Bldg, Midland, TX ATTN: Doyle Snow 

Pennzoil Co. P.O. Box 1828, Midland, TX 79701, ATTN: C e c i l E l l i s 
WainoOffOil LTD, Suite 600,1100 Milam Bldg. Houston, TX ATTN: 

Leonard Bray 
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July 6, 1977 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary Director 
Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Re: Non-standard gas well location 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Huber "IA" Federal No. 2 
Sec. 15, T-21-S, R-21-E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is seeking approval of an unorthodox gas 
well location in the captioned location under the provision of Rule 

Pennzoil Company, as an offset operator, waive any objection to the 
granting of Yates Petroleum Corporation's request for a Rule 104-F 
location for the approval of Huber "IA" Federal No. 2 well in Section 
15, Township 21-S, Range 21-E. 

Yours very truly, 

PENNZOIL COMPANY 

104-F. 

E. H. FORET 
Division Drilling Manager 

July 6, 1977 
Date 



uumnoco OIL & GAS compflny A SUBSIDIARY OF WAINOCO OIL CORPORATION 

July 12, 1977/; 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Sec'y Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Non-Standard Gas Well Location 
Sec. 15-21S-21E, Eddy Co., NM 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

We have received notification from Yates Petroleum Corporation of their 
request to dr i l l an unorthodox gas well located 660' FSL & 1270' FEL of 
Section 15-T21S-R21E. 

Under the circumstances of their request that an orthodox location is 
impractical from a topographic view point, we have no objection to this 
non-standard location. 

DAK:ns 

xc: Eddie M. Mahfood, Engr. 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 
207 South 4th Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

1100 MILAM BUILDING, SUITE 600 • HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 • (713) 658-9900 

Yours very truly, 

WAINOCO OIL & GAS COMPANY 

Dan A. Kellogg 
Production Engineer 



OIL CONSERVATION...COMMISSION. 
f DISTRICT 

I JUL -7 137/ 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 7-i-n 7 
RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated__ 

for the f^Z^ /^U^Wg 'M*4"~tfi F~ 
~V Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

=2/ 
se and Well No. Unit, S-T-I 

and my recommendations are as follows: 
r 

Yours very tr u l y , 


